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Hcp

0

0

1

5

6

Claude Haberer

William Zhao

Julian Lancia 

Pedro F. Llorente

Total 

Hcp

0

-1

2

3

4

Caroline Link 

Lorraine Licette Clewits 

Max Urani 

Juan Martin Gallego

Total

22BR THAI POLO ORANGE

Hcp

0

0

2

3

5

Luciano Tattoni 

Andy Harrison 

Manuel Cereceda

Juan Pedro Girou 

Total

THAI POLO BLUE
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DATE TIME FIELD GAMES

10/02/2024
116:30hs

18:00hs

19:00hs

1

1

Thai Polo Orange 22BRVS

Drangons Dancing Show 

Chinese Dinner 

12/02/2024

116:30hs

17:00hs

17:30hs

1

1

1st Qually 3rd Qually VS

 2nd Qually 3rd Qually VS

 1st Qually 2nd Qually VS

18:00hs 1 Prize Giving

9/02/2024 217:00hs Thai Polo Blue 22BRVS

11/02/2024 216:30hs Thai Polo Orange Thai Polo blueVS
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General Rules:
Three Teams will participate in the tournament.
Each team will engage in two qualification games to determine eligibility for the round-robin stage.
Round Robin matches will not end in a tie, considering the handicap differences.

Duration:
The tournament will take place from the 9th to the 12th of Febuary. 

Handicap Limits:
Player handicaps are restricted to a range of 4 to 6.

Number of Chukkers:
Each game will consist of 4 chukkers

Type of Tournament:
The tournament follows the Handicap rules set by the AAP (Asociación Argentina de Polo).

Umpire: 
The tournament umpire will be selected from professional players participating in the event, adhering to 
the AAP rules.

Disciplinary Committee:
Players are subject to the disciplinary committee of the "Thai Polo Club" throughout the tournament.
 
Development of the Tournament:
In the event of adverse weather conditions or unforeseen issues during the tournament, the tournament 
committee, in consultation with team captains, will explore alternative solutions. The last result will be 
considered the official outcome.
Your cooperation and adherence to these rules will contribute to the success of the tournament.

Best regards,

Manuel Cereceda
Polo Manager


