















### **Teams**

22BR	Нср
Claude Haberer	0
William Zhao	0
Julian Lancia	1
Pedro F. Llorente	5
Total	6

THAI POLO ORANGE	Нср
Caroline Link	0
Lorraine Licette Clewits	-1
Max Urani	2
Juan Martin Gallego	3
Total	4

THAI POLO BLUE	Нср
Luciano Tattoni	0
Andy Harrison	0
Manuel Cereceda	2
Juan Pedro Girou	3
Total	5















### **Fixture**

DATE	TIME	FIELD	GAMES			
9/02/2024	17:00hs	2	Thai Polo Blue	VS	22BR	
10/02/2024	16:30hs	1	Thai Polo Orange	VS	22BR	
	18:00hs	1	Drangons Dancing Show			
	19:00hs	1	Chinese Dinner			
11/02/2024	16:30hs	2	Thai Polo Orange	VS	Thai Polo blue	
12/02/2024	16:30hs	1	1st Qually	VS	3rd Qually	
	17:00hs	1	2nd Qually	VS	3rd Qually	
	17:30hs	1	1st Qually	VS	2nd Qually	
	18:00hs	1	Prize Giving			

















#### **General Rules:**

Three Teams will participate in the tournament.

Each team will engage in two qualification games to determine eligibility for the round-robin stage. Round Robin matches will not end in a tie, considering the handicap differences.

#### **Duration:**

The tournament will take place from the 9th to the 12th of Febuary.

#### **Handicap Limits:**

Player handicaps are restricted to a range of 4 to 6.

#### **Number of Chukkers:**

Each game will consist of 4 chukkers

#### **Type of Tournament:**

The tournament follows the Handicap rules set by the AAP (Asociación Argentina de Polo).

#### **Umpire:**

The tournament umpire will be selected from professional players participating in the event, adhering to the AAP rules.

#### **Disciplinary Committee:**

Players are subject to the disciplinary committee of the "Thai Polo Club" throughout the tournament.

#### **Development of the Tournament:**

In the event of adverse weather conditions or unforeseen issues during the tournament, the tournament committee, in consultation with team captains, will explore alternative solutions. The last result will be considered the official outcome.

Your cooperation and adherence to these rules will contribute to the success of the tournament.

Best regards,

Manuel Cereceda Polo Manager





